

CS No. 13223/16
SBI vs. Deepa Jain

24.01.2017

Present : Sh. Gopal Sharma, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. R. P. Sharma, ld. Counsel for defendant.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant.

An application for extension of time for filing of written statement filed on behalf of defendant. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has no objection to same.

Put up for filing of written statement on 09.02.2017.

(Rekha Rani)
District & Sessions Judge (West)
THC/Delhi/24.01.2017