

Case No. CS-13223/16
SBI vs. Deepa Jain

04.05.2017

Present: Sh. Gopal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff bank.
None for defendant.

Replication filed.
Be awaited.

(REKHA RANI)
District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/04.05.2017

12:15 PM

Present: None for plaintiff bank.
Sh. Tarun Sharma, proxy for Sh. Manish Sharma, Ld.
Counsel for defendant.

Proxy counsel files copies of some medical documents
submitting that husband of defendant is ailing and father of concerned
counsel is also hospitalized and seeks adjournment.

Hence, the matter is adjourned for framing of issues on
31.07.2017.

(REKHA RANI)
District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/04.05.2017