

Case No. CS-13223/16
State Bank of India vs. Deepa Jain

31.07.2017

Present: Sh. Vijay Prakash, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff bank.
Sh. Rahul Jain, husband of the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed an application on behalf of plaintiff bank for substitution of authorized representative namely Ms. Suresh Bala, Chief Manager submitting that the earlier AR Sh. V.K. Meena has been transferred now.

In view thereof, the application is allowed. Ms. Suresh Bala, Chief Manager/ Authorized Representative is substituted in place of earlier AR.

Neither defendant nor her counsel is present. Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant. Adjournment granted subject to cost of Rs.2000/- upon the defendant.

Put up for payment of cost and for framing of issues on 16.10.2017.

(REKHA RANI)
District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/31.07.2017