

State Bank of India vs Deepa jain

CS: 3223/2016

01.10.2018

Present: Counsel for plaintiff.
Counsel for defendant.

Ld.counsel for defendant submits that matter has been settled between the parties. Ld.counsel for plaintiff seeks time to verify the same and to take appropriate instructions from the plaintiff bank.

At request, put up for settlement, if any, failing which, for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 16.11.2018.

Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-03/West Distt./THC/Delhi
01.10.2018