

02.09.2019

Present: Shri Gopal Singh, counsel for the plaintiff.
None for defendant.

On last date of hearing i.e. 22.01.2019, husband of defendant alongwith counsel Shri Manish Sharma appeared in the court and submitted that defendant is regularly depositing the amount in the bank. Today, counsel for the plaintiff submits that no such amount is being deposited by the defendant.

File shows that from last several dates, matter is going on for compromise. In view of the submissions made by counsel for plaintiff today, it seems that no compromise can reach between the parties. Hence, the matter is ordered to be proceeded on merits.

Pleadings are already complete. From the pleadings of the parties following issues have arisen and are accordingly framed:-

- 1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the amount claimed in the suit?OPP**
- 2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the interest as claimed?If so, at what rate and for which period and on what amount?OPP**
- 3. Relief.**

No other issues arise or are pressed upon by any of the parties. Put up for PE on 13.11.2019. Advance copy of the affidavits be supplied at least 10 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-03/West Distt./THC/Delhi
02.09.2019